

**In the Court of The Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate, 2nd Court,
Raghunathpur, Purulia**

Present – Sri. Gautam Kumar Nag,
Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate,
2nd Court, Raghunathpur,
Purulia.

Case no:- Misc Exe 19/23

CIS no: 111/2023

JO Code: WB01033

Order dt:- 14/3/24

Petitioner filed Ld. Lawyer's hazira.

Today is fixed for e/r of d/w.

Hd. Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner.

It appears that petitioner has not filed requisites for d/w.

Hence petitioner is directed to file requisites for d/w at once.

Case is adjourned.

To 02/5/24 for e/r of d/w.

S/d

Sri. Gautam Kumar Nag,
Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate,
2nd Court, Raghunathpur,
Purulia.