

**In the Court of The Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate, 2nd Court,
Raghunathpur, Purulia**

Present – Sri. Gautam Kumar Nag,
Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate,
2nd Court, Raghunathpur,
Purulia.

Case no:- Misc Exe 19/23

CIS no: 111/2023

JO Code: WB01033

Order dt:- 19/6/24

Petitioner is present by filing hazira.

O.P. filed Ld. Lawyer's hazira.

Today is fixed for E/R of D/W.

Report received from the P.S regarding execution of D.W.

Ld. Lawyer for the O.P prayed before this court to pass necessary order to return back the seized motor bike and the O.P is willing to pay the the petitioner regularly.

Hd. Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner who prayed before this court to pass necessary order.

An amount of ₹3,000/- is being paid by the O.P. to the petitioner. Receipt filed which is kept with the case record.

The Honda motor cycle being registration no. WB82D / 3660 be returned to the O.P namely Taraknath Sadhu upon proper identification and verification as the O.P had made payment today.

Inform O/C, Santuri P.S

To 05/7/24 for appearance and payment.

S/d

Sri. Gautam Kumar Nag,
Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate,
2nd Court, Raghunathpur,
Purulia.